PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
Raytheon Company 09/14/2007				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	The Government of the United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy			
Street Address:	1333 Isaac Hull Avenue SE			
City:	Washington			
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA			
Postal Code:	20376-1150			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		11800920		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (202)781-4628				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: (202) 781-4120				
Email: cassaunder.holt@navy.mil				
Correspondent Name: Cassaunder Holt				
Address Line 1: 1333 Isaac Hull Avenue SE				
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20376-1150				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Cassaunder Holt	
Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC004#page1.tif				

Raytheon

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application Title: DIRECT GREASE INJECTION FOR LARGE OPEN GEARING Inventor(s): Gordon O. Salmela, and Joseph A. Creonte

Serial Number: 11/800,920 Filing Date: May 8, 2007 Raytheon File No.: 06E097

Prime Contract: N00024-04-C-5340 Contractor: Raytheon Company

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause 52.227.13 dated January 1997, included in Contract No. N00024-04-C-5340 with the Naval Sea Systems Command. This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government through the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

The undersigned confirms that he has been delegated necessary authority to execute this Confirmatory Instrument on behalf of Raytheon Company.

Signed this 14th day of September, 2007.

RAYTHEON COMPANY

F. Kinsey Haffner Vice President Intellectual Property & Licensing

Business Address: 870 Winter Street Waltham, MA 02451

Rev. 7 18:07

PATENT REEL: 023416 FRAME: 0034

RECORDED: 10/23/2009